

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9865/2023

Maharaj Devraj Singh Son Of Late Maharaj Shri Jagat Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

Jag Mohan Singh Son Of Shri Chagan Singh
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Brij Kishore Sharma
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

21/07/2023

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent Nos.1 & 2 on the petition as well as on the stay application returnable on 28.07.2023.

'Dasti' service is permitted.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

JYOTI /135