

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9865/2023

Maharaj Devraj Singh Son Of Late Maharaj Shri Jagat Singh  
-----Petitioner

Versus

Jag Mohan Singh Son Of Shri Chagan Singh  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Brijkishor Sharma.  
For Respondent(s) : None.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**25/08/2023**

None present on behalf of the respondents, despite service.

List this matter for final disposal on 21.09.2023.

Meanwhile, the trial court is directed not to pass the final order.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/282